



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10896/2025**

GD. CONST. ANIL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Kartar Singh and Mr. Mahesh
Chandra, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Ansari, Senior
Panel Counsel**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **26.02.2026**

It is already 4:45 P.M.

List on 30.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2026/hp