



\$~35 & 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10896/2025

GD. CONST. ANIL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kartar Singh and Mr.
Mahesh Chandra, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Ansari
Senior Panel Counsel

+ W.P.(C) 12869/2025

SONU YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kartar Singh and Mr.
Mahesh Chandra, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Routa, SPC
with/Mr. Aman Mehrotra, Mr.
Rahul Kumar and Ms. Parmita
Nath, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. List on 22.09.2026.
2. A photocopy of the order passed today be kept in the connected matter.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 30, 2026/sp/kb